

**MINUTES
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS**

February 13, 2018

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, February 13, 2018 commencing at 9:32 a.m.** **Chairman Christi Craddick, Commissioner Ryan Sitton and Commissioner Wayne Christian were present. Chairman Craddick presided.**

HEARINGS DIVISION

OIL AND GAS

1. O&G 8A-0301472: Enforcement action against Cobalt Operating, LLC Operator No. 162726) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Milestone Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 786542), Landon (Devonian) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.3, 3.14(b)(2), and 3.16(b)(1).

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

2. O&G 03-0304663: Complaint by Blair Fannin on behalf of ADF-BLF Development L.P. that Redwood Energy Production, L.P. (Op. No.697134) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Angela Farris-Fannin (RRC Gas ID No. 206524) Lease, Well No. 1, Madisonville (Rodessa) Field, Madison County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

3. O&G 08-0305330: Complaint of Monroe Properties, Inc., et al. that Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. does not have a good faith claim to operate the N I Helped 120 (Alloc) Lease, Well No. 6H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Ward County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

4. O&G 7C-0299181: Complaint of Henry Resources LLC regarding RBJ & Associates, LP's Delhi Ranch Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Upton County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved to dismiss RBJ's complaint.

5. O&G 7C-0303143: Complaint of RBJ & Associates, LP regarding COG Operating LLC's TXL T 27 No. 1 Well, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Upton County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved to dismiss RBJ's complaint.

6. O&G 08-0303932: Application of PA Prospect, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil or gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas for the County Road 449 SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Red Bluff (Consolidated) Field, Reeves County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

7. O&G 20-0307358: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Prickly Pair Production (Operator No. 677108); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

8. O&G 20-0307830: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Alltex Operating Company (Operator No. 015056); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

9. O&G 20-0307832: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cimrod, LLC (Operator No. 153468); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

10. O&G 20-0307833: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of D L Operating (Operator No. 196262); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

11. O&G 20-0307851: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Senora Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 767312); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (52 items; numbers 12 - 63)

The Commission unanimously approved the following applications with the exception of item #'s 39-47 which were passed:

12. O&G 10-0307225: Application of Latigo Petroleum, LLC to consider an increased net gas-oil ratio with a daily casinghead gas limit for the Courson Ranch 149 (07657) Lease, Well No. 9, Alpar-Lips (St Louis) Field, Ochiltree County, Texas.

13. O&G 04-0306745: Application of Killam Oil Co., LTD. for an increased net gas-oil ratio and to cancel overproduction for the I.V. Montalvo "C" Lease, Well No. 48, Sun, North (5810) Field, Starr County, Texas.

14. O&G 04-0306746: Application of Killam Oil Co., LTD. for an increased net gas-oil ratio and to cancel overproduction for the I.V. Montalvo "C" Lease, Well Nos. 54 and 55, Sun, North (Vicksburg 5980) Field, Starr County, Texas.

15. O&G 08-0305778: Application of Encana Oil and Gas (USA) Inc. to consider a special allowable for the Davidson 42A (280715) Lease, Well No. 4202A, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas.

16. O&G 08-0307814: Application of XTO Energy Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Halley Cons 4 TB Facility, Various Fields, Winkler County, Texas.

17. O&G 08-0307815: Application of XTO Energy Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the East 22 TB Facility, Various Fields, Winkler County, Texas.

18. O&G 08-0307816: Application of XTO Energy Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Midkiff 42 TB Facility, Spraberry (Trend Area) and Bradford Ranch (Strawn) Fields, Midland County, Texas.

19. O&G 08-0307817: Application of XTO Energy Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Midkiff 42H TB Facility, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

20. O&G 08-0306052: Application of NBL Permian, LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for flare gas permit for the Thurman 143-13 Lease, Well No. 1H, Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
21. O&G 08-0306053: Application of NBL Permian, LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for flare gas permit for the Longoria 11 Lease, Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
22. O&G 02-0304782: Application of Matador Production Company for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Danysh TB Facility, Commingle Permit No. 5920, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas.
23. O&G 08-0308178: Application of Diamondback E&P LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Big Max 25 NE Tank Battery, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Andrews County, Texas.
24. O&G 02-0305963: Application of Gulftex Energy IV, LP for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Madelon Battery, Well No. 1H, Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Field, Karnes County, Texas. Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
25. O&G 01-0305972: Application of Gulftex Energy IV, LP for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Stone Central Tank Battery, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
26. O&G 08-0307141: Application of RKI Exploration & Production, LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various wells in the Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field and the Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field in Reeves County, Texas.
27. O&G 06-0307229: Application of Chesapeake Operating, LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for a well in the Girlie Caldwell (Goodland LM) Field in Smith County, Texas.
28. O&G 08-0307476: Application of Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Miller 20 (08-40108) Lease, the Crabtree 19 (08-42985) Lease, the Crabtree 19A (08-42869) Lease, the Turner 21 (08-44527), Lease, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Howard County, Texas.
29. O&G 7C-0306777: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, L.P. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for Various Wells, Various Leases, Lin (Wolfcamp) Field, Various Counties, Texas.
30. O&G 03-0305566: Application of CC Telge Road L.P. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for approval of a qualified subdivision for a total of a 103.548-acre tract in the Willow Creek Ranch III Subdivision in Harris County, Texas.
31. O&G 7B-0306479: In re: transfer of record operator for the Bradford "A" (30449) Lease, Well Nos. 1A, 2A, 4A, 5A, 6A, and 7A, Shackelford County Regular Field, Shackelford County, Texas, from CEGX of Texas LLC to Bluff Creek Petroleum, LLC.
32. O&G 7B-0306480: In re: transfer of record operator for the Bradford "B" (30450) Lease, Well Nos. 1B, 2B, 4B, 5B, 6B, 7B, and 10B, Shackelford County Regular Field, Shackelford County, Texas, from CEGX of Texas LLC to Bluff Creek Petroleum, LLC.
33. O&G 09-0308200: In re: transfer of record operator for the Carrizo-Waggoner-Walker Unit (RRC Gas ID No. 207508) Lease, Well No. 3, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Wise County, Texas, from Jackson Petroleum Consulting, Inc. to Winfield Operating Company.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

34. O&G 06-0308045: Single signature P-4 filing of Imagery Exploration, Inc. (Operator No. 422898) for the Copeland (RRC Gas ID No. 222106) Lease, Well No. 1, Minden (Cotton Valley Cons.) Field, Rusk County, Texas, seeking to transfer record operator from Sabine Oil and Gas Corporation (Operator No. 742143) to Imagery Exploration, Inc.
35. O&G 02-0308128: Single signature P-4 filing of EOG Resources, Inc. (253162) for the State Tract 721-S (RRC Gas ID No. 061145) Lease, Well No. 1U, Sherman Offshore (3000) Field, Matagorda IS-SB County, Texas, seeking to transfer record operator from Gulf Energy Exploration Corp. (338104) to EOG Resources, Inc.
36. O&G 02-0308129: Single signature P-4 filing of EOG Resources, Inc. (RRC Gas ID No. 253162) for the State Tract 721-S (RRC Gas ID No. 061329) Lease, Well No. 1L, Sherman Offshore (4100) Field, Matagorda IS-SB County, Texas, seeking to transfer record operator from Gulf Energy Exploration Corp. (338104) to EOG Resources, Inc.
37. O&G 02-0308133: Single signature P-4 filing of EOG Resources, Inc. (253162) for the State Tract 721-S (RRC Gas ID No. 121577) Lease, Well No. 1, Sherman Offshore (2900 A) Field, Matagorda IS-SB County, Texas, seeking to transfer record operator from Gulf Energy Exploration Corp. (338104) to EOG Resources, Inc.
38. O&G 06-0307577: Single signature P-4 and P-6 filing of Rooster Production, LLC (Operator No. 727087) for the Hart, A. S. (00904) Lease, Well No. 1, Marion County (Shallow) Field, Marion County, Texas, to change the operator from Kids Future, L.L.C. (Operator No. 459167) to Rooster Production, LLC; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
39. O&G 03-0308529: Single signature P-4 filing of American Patriot Operating Corp. (Operator No. 018883) for the Shelton, Charles H. Fee (11146) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2 and 4, Goose Creek Field, Harris County, Texas, to change the operator of record from OTeX Resources, LLC (Operator No. 628135) to American Patriot Operating Corp.
The Commission passed this item.
40. O&G 03-0308540: Single signature P-4 filing of American Patriot Operating Corp. (Operator No. 018883) for the Shelton, Busch "D" (17912) Lease, Well No. 1, Goose Creek Field, Harris County, Texas, to change the operator of record from OTeX Resources, LLC (Operator No. 628135) to American Patriot Operating Corp.
The Commission passed this item.
41. O&G 03-0308541: Single signature P-4 filing of American Patriot Operating Corp. (Operator No. 018883) for the Enderli, Busch (17378) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Goose Creek Field, Harris County, Texas, to change the operator of record from OTeX Resources, LLC (Operator No. 628135) to American Patriot Operating Corp.
The Commission passed this item.
42. O&G 03-0308545: Single signature P-4 filing of American Patriot Operating Corp. (Operator No. 018883) for the CRH Corp (16107) Lease, Well No. 1, Goose Creek Field, Harris County, Texas, to change the operator of record from OTeX Resources, LLC (Operator No. 628135) to American Patriot Operating Corp.
The Commission passed this item.
43. O&G 03-0308547: Single signature P-4 filing of American Patriot Operating Corp. (Operator No. 018883) for the Busch-Shelton (16363) Lease, Well No. 1A, Goose Creek Field, Harris County, Texas, to change the operator of record from OTeX Resources, LLC (Operator No. 628135) to American Patriot Operating Corp.
The Commission passed this item.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

44. O&G 03-0308549: Single signature P-4 filing of American Patriot Operating Corp. (Operator No. 018883) for the Shelton, Busch "E" (18095) Lease, Well No. 1, Goose Creek Field, Harris County, Texas, to change the operator of record from OTeX Resources, LLC (Operator No. 628135) to American Patriot Operating Corp.
The Commission passed this item.

45. O&G 03-0308550: Single signature P-4 filing of American Patriot Operating Corp. (Operator No. 018883) for the Jones, W.L. (23994) Lease, Well No. 1, Goose Creek Field, Harris County, Texas, to change the operator of record from OTeX Resources, LLC (Operator No. 628135) to American Patriot Operating Corp.
The Commission passed this item.

46. O&G 03-0308552: Single signature P-4 filing of American Patriot Operating Corp. (Operator No. 018883) for the Busch Shelton "B" (16865) Lease, Well No. 2, Goose Creek Field, Harris County, Texas, to change the operator of record from OTeX Resources, LLC (Operator No. 628135) to American Patriot Operating Corp.
The Commission passed this item.

47. O&G 03-0308553: Single signature P-4 filing of American Patriot Operating Corp. (Operator No. 018883) for the Federal Lost Lake (16518) Lease, Well Nos. N-1, R-1 and E-4, Lost Lake Field, Chambers County, Texas, to change the operator of record from OTeX Resources, LLC (Operator No. 628135) to American Patriot Operating Corp.
The Commission passed this item.

48. O&G 02-0308204: Single signature P-4 filing of Acock/Anaqua Operating Co., LP (Op. No. 003599) for the West, Agnes & Una (03580) Lease, Well No 1D, Palo Alto (6650 Frio) Field, Victoria County, Texas, to change the operator from Crest Petroleum, LLC (Op. No. 189894) to Acock/Anaqua Operating Co., LP.

49. O&G 03-0308340: Single signature P-4 filing of Western Energy Group, LLC (Op. No. 911874) for the R. J. S. Unit -A- (RRC Gas ID No. 064913), Well No. 1L, Dyersdale, N. (CM-2) Field, Harris County, Texas, to change the operator from Primrose Resources, LLC (Op. No. 678365) to Western Energy Group, LLC.

50. O&G 09-0308039: Single signature P-4 filing of BBE Production, LLC (Op. No. 058928) for the Ward, Mamie McFaddin -A- (19924) Lease, Well No. 2W, Little Giant (Tannehill) Field, Knox County, Texas, to change the operator from Tri Energy Resources, Inc. (Op. No. 868574) to BBE Production, LLC.

51. O&G 09-0308035: Single signature P-4 filing of BBE Production, LLC (Op. No. 058928) for the Hamilton Ranch 21 (29216) Lease, Well No 1, Benjamin, SW. (Tannehill Sd) Field, Knox County, Texas, to change the operator from Tri Energy Resources, Inc. (Op. No. 868574) to BBE Production, LLC.

52. O&G 7B-0308171: Single signature P-4 filing of Archer Petroleum (Op. No. 028882) for the Lane, M., Well No. 1 (RRC Gas ID No. 188072), Shackelford County Regular (Gas) Field, Shackelford County, Texas, to change the operator from Low-End Oil LLC (Op. No. 510360) to Archer Petroleum.

53. O&G 7B-0308172: Single signature P-4 filing of Borderline Operating Corp. (Op. No. 082999) for the Ash (28944) Lease, Well No 1, Bryle (Caddo, Upper) Field, Throckmorton County, Texas, to change the operator from Powell-McCarroll Partnership (Op. No. 674803) to Borderline Operating Corp.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

54. O&G 7B-0308753: Application of L.C.S. Production Company to supercede portions of the final order in Oil & Gas Docket No. 7B-0297226: Enforcement action against Crystal River Oil & Gas, LLC (191683) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Scoggins, Flossie E. (04185) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, and 10, the Scoggins, Flossie E. -A- (04186) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 4, and 5, and the Scoggins Unit (14005) Lease, Well Nos. 3 and 4, Aspermont Lake (Canyon Sand) Field, Stonewall County, Texas, and to enable L.C.S. Production Company to become operator of record and produce selected wells.

55. O&G 02-0308094: Complaint of Texas General Land Office that Gulf Energy Exploration Corp. (Operator No. 338104) does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Tract 707-S (RRC Gas ID No. 060757) Lease, Well No. 1U, Sherman Offshore (3900) Field, Matagorda IS-SB County, Texas.

56. O&G 02-0308099: Complaint of Texas General Land Office that Gulf Energy Exploration Corp. (Operator No. 338104) does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Tract 720-S (RRC Gas ID No. 149096) Lease, Well No. 2U, Sherman Offshore, W. (1700 MIO.) Field, Matagorda IS-SB County, Texas.

57. O&G 02-0308100: Complaint of Texas General Land Office that Gulf Energy Exploration Corp. (Operator No. 338104) does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Tract 720-S (RRC Gas ID No. 125218) Lease, Well No. 2L, Sherman Offshore, W. (4000) Field, Matagorda County, Texas.

58. O&G 02-0308101: Complaint of Texas General Land Office that Gulf Energy Exploration Corp. (Operator No. 338104) does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Tract 719-S (RRC Gas ID No. 132259) Lease, Well No. 1L, Sherman Offshore (2900 A) Field, Matagorda IS-SB County, Texas.

59. O&G 02-0308102: Complaint of Texas General Land Office that Gulf Energy Exploration Corp. (Operator No. 338104) does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Tract 719-S (RRC Gas ID No. 131844) Lease, Well No. 1U, Sherman Offshore, W. (1700 MIO.) Field, Matagorda IS-SB County, Texas.

60. O&G 02-0308103: Complaint of Texas General Land Office that Gulf Energy Exploration Corp. (Operator No. 338104) does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Tract 596-L NE/4 (RRC Gas ID No. 255449) Lease, Well No. 3, Sherman Offshore (1700) Field, Matagorda IS-SB County, Texas.

61. O&G 08-0307960: Complaint of James Lynn Glass that B. B. & C. (Operator No. 039890) does not have a good faith claim to operate inactive wells on the Collins (41287) Lease, Howard Glasscock (Consolidated) Field, Mitchell County, Texas.

62. O&G 7C-0306961: Complaint by Walter G. Powell that Patno Oil & Gas Company (Op.No. 643327) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Powell Unit (RRC Gas ID No. 266981) Lease, Well No. 1, Geneva (Ellenburger) Field, Schleicher County, Texas.

63. O&G 20-0307836: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of E2 Operating (Operator No. 238475); Motion for Rehearing.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS (22 items; numbers 64 - 85)

The Commission unanimously approved the following inactive well items:

64. O&G 20-0309011: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Benchmark Texas Petroleum, LLC. (Operator No. 064104).

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

65. O&G 20-0309012: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bison Exploration Drilling 1, LP (Operator No. 072515).
66. O&G 20-0309013: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bustamante Oil Company (Operator No. 112685).
67. O&G 20-0309014: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of DFW Well Service, LLC (Operator No. 216721).
68. O&G 20-0309015: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Doan, Gary (Operator No. 221653).
69. O&G 20-0309016: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dowell Oil & Gas (Operator No. 227557).
70. O&G 20-0309017: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of DST Oil Company (Operator No. 229342).
71. O&G 20-0309018: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Encina Resources, LLC (Operator No. 251741).
72. O&G 20-0309019: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Graward Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 326435).
73. O&G 20-0309020: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Howard Operating Co. (Operator No. 405971).
74. O&G 20-0309021: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of LaFonda Energy LLC (Operator No. 481000).
75. O&G 20-0309022: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Myers, James B. (Operator No. 597665).
76. O&G 20-0309023: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Niclane Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 610697).
77. O&G 20-0309024: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Oil, Gas, ETC. LLC (Operator No. 620678).
78. O&G 20-0309025: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ranger 40 Petroleum, LLC (Operator No. 691714).
79. O&G 20-0309026: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ray Jr. Co., Inc. (Operator No. 695238).
80. O&G 20-0309027: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Saguaro Petroleum, LLC (Operator No. 743325).
81. O&G 20-0309028: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tandem Energy Corporation (Operator No. 835707).
82. O&G 20-0309029: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of TKP Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 860891).
83. O&G 20-0309030: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of TT Operating, LLC (Operator No. 872252).

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

84. O&G 20-0309031: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of West Texas Assets, LLC (Operator No. 910258).

85. O&G 20-0309032: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Whittington Energy Co. (Operator No. 921511).

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (3 items; numbers 86 - 88)

86. O&G 7B-0266044: Enforcement action against Kollao Properties LLC (Operator No. 474275) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Shelton (RRC Gas ID No. 070494) Lease, Well No. 2, Brookesmithe (Marble Falls Reef) Field, Brown County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2).

87. O&G 7B-0300572: Enforcement action against Kollao Properties LLC (Operator No. 474275) for violations of Statewide Rules on the R.L. House (09979) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2A and 3, East Ovalo (Gray 4100) Field, Taylor County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §§.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.14(b)(2), 3.22(b) and 3.46(g)(2).

88. O&G 7C-0290342: Enforcement action against Kollao Properties LLC (Operator No. 474275) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Warren Cayler (RRC Gas ID No. 018994) Lease, Well No. 1, Lojon (Strawn) Field, McCulloch County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS

The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders:

89. O&G 01-0305258: Atlas Fuel Supply, LTD (Operator No. 036582) enforcement action regarding Clack, James (07079) Lease, Well No. 1, Peach Creek (Austin Chalk) Field, Gonzales County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

90. O&G 01-0307655: Patterson Energy Corporation (Operator No. 643402) enforcement action regarding Chittim Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 145261), Chonan (S.M.D.) Field, Zavala County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).

91. O&G 03-0305371: Gulfstar Properties, Inc. (Operator No. 338735) enforcement action regarding Mahalict A Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 752729), Gracey Ranch (Yegua 6850), Colorado County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.16(b).

92. O&G 04-0304093: Scorpion Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 758492) enforcement action regarding Garcia, David Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 115061), Starr Brite, W. (7080 Yegua) Field, Duval County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i).

93. O&G 05-0282184: Optimal Utilities, Inc. (Operator No. 625177) enforcement action regarding Gill (02185) Lease, Well No. 1, and Huddleston (03543) Lease, Well No. 1, Shelton (Cotton Valley) Field, Red River County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2) and 3.17(a).

94. O&G 05-0282187: Optimal Utilities, Inc. (Operator No. 625177) enforcement action regarding Gill -A- (02199) Lease, Well No. 2, and Gill "B" (03637) Lease, Well No. 2R, Shelton (Cotton Valley) Field, Red River County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2), 3.17(a), 3.21(i).

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

95. O&G 05-0284155: Optimal Utilities, Inc. (Operator No. 625177) enforcement action regarding Ford, J.K -A- (02278) Lease, Well No. 1, and Ward, Allan Scott (03535) Lease, Well No. 1, Shelton (Cotton Valley) Field, Red River County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2), 3.17(a).

96. O&G 7B-0300371: B & B Operating LP (Operator No. 039809) enforcement action regarding McGlothlin, Hal (19077) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7 and 8, Lajet (Flippen) Field, Callahan County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2), 3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III), 3.13(a)(6)(A).

97. Damage Prevention 026250: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7115 Towerview Ln., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

98. Damage Prevention 029802: Telcom Staffing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 511 Walder Trail (Anahuac Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

99. Damage Prevention 030084: T-Construction & Utility, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1400 Villa Capri St., Crosby, Harris County, Texas.

100. Damage Prevention 030329: William D Smith enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1415 Aldine Mail Rd. #15, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

101. Damage Prevention 032635: REIM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 83 (S. Illinois), Mercedes, Hidalgo County, Texas.

102. Damage Prevention 034099: WPM Construction Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 400 Airlift (General Hudnell), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

103. Damage Prevention 043035: Safe Flow Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8411 Hempstead Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

104. Damage Prevention 047771: 3D Paving & Contracting, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1430 Lincoln Dr. (Lincoln Pl.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

105. Damage Prevention 048037: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 17000 Blk. Loch Raven Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

106. Damage Prevention 050908: Oncor Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2525 Ross Ave. (S. 26th), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

107. Damage Prevention 051524: J.C. Excavation Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 19122 Foxtree Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

108. Damage Prevention 052275: Daniel Electrical Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 7518 Little Caprese Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

109. Damage Prevention 052282: Ashton Wynne Const. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3205 International Pl. (Regency Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

110. Damage Prevention 052426: FD Concrete, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5324 Hillburn Dr. (Clegg Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
111. Damage Prevention 052721: Homeland Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12031 Casparis (Fort Leaton), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
112. Damage Prevention 052908: Hassel Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1300 Spring Creek Dr., Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
113. Damage Prevention 052989: Mintco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 609 S.W. 25th St. (Castroville Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
114. Damage Prevention 053038: BRH Garver Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 2823 Albany St. (Tuam), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
115. Damage Prevention 053123: T&D Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Lexington Ave. (Park Ln.), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.
116. Damage Prevention 053158: Mastec North America, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 26781 Hwy. 380 (Magnolia Blvd.), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas.
117. Damage Prevention 053191: Austin Constructors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3523 Gonzales St. (Springdale Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
118. Damage Prevention 053209: Padron Cable Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12774 Market Street Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
119. Damage Prevention 053249: Star Pavers Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 12570 Weaver (S. Kenazo), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
120. Damage Prevention 053258: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7100 Wildcat Way (Skillman), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
121. Damage Prevention 053301: J. F. Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at S. 2nd Ave. (Hamilton Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
122. Damage Prevention 053310: Joslin Construction Texas, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 600 Blk. Dogwood, New Caney, Montgomery County, Texas.
123. Damage Prevention 053326: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1319 Bluff Forrest (Blanco Park Cove), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
124. Damage Prevention 053343: Wallco Retaining Walls, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Ray Hubbard Way (Kramer Park), Wylie, Collin County, Texas.
125. Damage Prevention 053348: Statewide Traffic Signal Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at W. Little York (Concord Bridge), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
126. Damage Prevention 053354: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9902 Prescott Dr. (S. Ellison Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

127. Damage Prevention 053374: Gardner Telecommunications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 3290 Irving Blvd. (Mockingbird), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

128. Damage Prevention 053392: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1034 Stonewall (Ferndale), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

129. Damage Prevention 053413: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Lillian (W. Vanderbilt St.), Stephenville, Erath County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention 053421: Mustang Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 604 W. 17th St. (Candee St.), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention 053425: M. Marlon Ivy & Assoc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Kleinmeadow (Bammel), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

132. Damage Prevention 053442: Eakin Pipeline Const., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 3304 Grayson St. (Foard St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention 053466: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18707 Real Ridge (Luskey Blvd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

134. Damage Prevention 053468: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 10 W. (Heuermann), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention 053472: Joslin Construction Texas, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 10725 Mesa Dr. (Little York), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

136. Damage Prevention 053474: Amarillo Lifestyle General Contractor enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 7900 S.W. 81st Ave. (Coulter), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention 053495: Triple B Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9700 Oaklawn Dr., Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.

138. Damage Prevention 053505: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 435 Natalen Ave. (Milton St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention 053506: Centerpoint Energy - Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1300 Majestic Oak, Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

140. Damage Prevention 053511: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 Cloverleaf Trl. #26 (Michigan), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

141. Damage Prevention 053513: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1035 Culebra Rd. (N. Zarzamora St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

142. Damage Prevention 053524: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 506 N. 1st (Walnut), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention 053543: Apeck Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4107 Idylewood Ln. (Berkshire Dr.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

144. Damage Prevention 053549: Noble Building & Development, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1211 Jefferson St., West Columbia, Brazoria County, Texas.

145. Damage Prevention 053557: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Angelo St. (Lafayette St.), Castroville, Medina County, Texas.

146. Damage Prevention 053560: Texas Express Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13900 Amelia Lake Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

147. Damage Prevention 053562: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2608 Vogt (Little John), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

148. Damage Prevention 053569: Brystar Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 201 Rosine (Bristol Dr.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

149. Damage Prevention 053590: City of San Benito enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at 495 E. Jefferson (N. Austin St.), San Benito, Cameron County, Texas.

150. Damage Prevention 053592: Mustang Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 219 Volterra Cove (Penna Ln.), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.

151. Damage Prevention 053600: City of Nacogdoches enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3102 South St. (Stallings Dr.), Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.

152. Damage Prevention 053617: City of Bangs enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 909 E. Fitzgerald (Cedar), Bangs, Brown County, Texas.

153. Damage Prevention 053624: Excel Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4101 S. Tyler St. (41st Ave.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

154. Damage Prevention 053634: Apeck Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1806 Madera (Kendall Ln.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

155. Damage Prevention 053647: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10437 Big Sandy Ct (Dodge Trl.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention 053652: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. CR 111 (Hwy. 84), Roscoe, Nolan County, Texas.

157. Damage Prevention 053653: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 9800 Centre Pkwy. (Bissonet), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention 053658: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4300 S. College Ave. (Greenway), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

159. Damage Prevention 053660: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2007 E. Business Hwy. 190 (Easy St.), Copperas Cove, Coryell County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

160. Damage Prevention 053661: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Whitley Rd. (Hickoryhill Rd.), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.

161. Damage Prevention 053663: Watkins Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2405 W. Harris Rd. (Cooper), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention 053664: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4224 Hodgkins Rd. (Chapel Ln.), Lake Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

163. Damage Prevention 053666: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10405 Big Sandy Ct. (Dodge Trl.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

164. Damage Prevention 053677: FD Concrete, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 639 E. Ashley Rd. (Leah Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention 053678: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8338 N. Loop 1604 W. (W. Hausman Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

166. Damage Prevention 053713: City of Laredo Utilities Department enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Farragut St. (San Leonardo Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

167. Damage Prevention 053720: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 623 Beechwood Dr. (Teakwood Dr.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.

168. Damage Prevention 053725: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2204 Shadydale Dr. (Prestonwood), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

169. Damage Prevention 053732: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1 Indian Trl. (Airport Rd.), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention 053734: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12814 Gypsophila (Statice Hunt), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

171. Damage Prevention 053735: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 212 Brentwood Dr. (Dorchester Dr.), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention 053745: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1714 S. Dexter Dr. (Leona), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

173. Damage Prevention 053751: Terry Black Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 201 W. Broadway St., Jefferson, Marion County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention 053753: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2295 E. Seminary Drive (Campus Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

175. Damage Prevention 053754: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2000 Stafford Dr. (Delia Court), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

176. Damage Prevention 053757: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4016 N. Collins St. (Blue Lake Blvd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

177. Damage Prevention 053758: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Graham St. (Cleveland St.), Newcastle, Young County, Texas.

178. Damage Prevention 053765: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 517 Pine Island Cir. (Willow Springs), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas.

179. Damage Prevention 053767: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 205 College (Methodist), Red Oak, Ellis County, Texas.

180. Damage Prevention 053770: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1806 Nuches Ln. (Primrose St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

181. Damage Prevention 053774: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 817 Hollow (Village Park Lot 40), Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas.

182. Damage Prevention 053776: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5800 Blk. Rockhill Rd. (Danciger Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

183. Damage Prevention 053778: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18002 Deep Brook Ln. (Woodville Ln.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.

184. Damage Prevention 053780: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 804 Delia Ct. (Stafford), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention 053781: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7409 Ave. K (74th St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

186. Damage Prevention 053782: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 715 Stafford Dr. (Botts Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention 053783: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 312 Frontier Dr. (Finfeather Rd.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention 053786: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2604 Belmeade Dr. (Willowgate Ln.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

189. Damage Prevention 053789: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 114 N. Cedar Ridge (Wood Ln.), Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas.

190. Damage Prevention 053791: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18230 Old Richmond Rd., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

191. Damage Prevention 053793: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Live Oak (Post Oak Rd.), Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.
192. Damage Prevention 053801: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 501 Pennsylvania Blvd. (Bell Oak Dr.), Kennedale, Tarrant County, Texas.
193. Damage Prevention 053802: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1316 Main St. (S. Garland Rd.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
194. Damage Prevention 053803: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12500 Blk. Louetta Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
195. Damage Prevention 053804: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3939 Bee Caves Rd. (Westlake Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
196. Damage Prevention 053811: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3278 Main St., Ingleside, San Patricio County, Texas.
197. Damage Prevention 053819: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Golondrina Ave. (Elsie Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
198. Damage Prevention 053820: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11400 Blk. Riverview Way Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
199. Damage Prevention 053826: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 116 W. Cayuga Dr. (Edna St.), Athens, Henderson County, Texas.
200. Damage Prevention 053829: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Moonstone #2, Buda, Hays County, Texas.
201. Damage Prevention 053833: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 718 Via Estrella (Via St. Catherine), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
202. Damage Prevention 053836: Damo Communications, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7400 Blk. Aerobic, Humble, Harris County, Texas.
203. Damage Prevention 053837: Cascade Management Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3100 Blk. N. Fry Rd. (Morton), Katy, Harris County, Texas.
204. Damage Prevention 053841: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3928 N. Brookridge Ct. (Bear Creek), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.
205. Damage Prevention 053845: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 29806 Lazy Ln. (Spring Hills Dr.), Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
206. Damage Prevention 053849: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Collard (Ave. I), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
207. Damage Prevention 053850: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Kindle (Wooley), Center, Shelby County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

208. Damage Prevention 053851: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6741 Prospect Way (Cabell Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

209. Damage Prevention 053852: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1518 Crow Dr. (Timbercrest Ln.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

210. Damage Prevention 053855: Blount's Speedy Rooter enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2638 Case Rd. Building 40 (MLK Blvd.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

211. Damage Prevention 053860: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 701 Cheatham, San Marcos, Caldwell County, Texas.

212. Damage Prevention 053861: B & L Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1021 N. Clinton (Pecan), Stephenville, Erath County, Texas.

213. Damage Prevention 053865: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6407 Westworth Blvd. (Fairway Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

214. Damage Prevention 053869: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2405 Dell St. (N. Sylvania Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

215. Damage Prevention 053872: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14 Wooded Path Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

216. Damage Prevention 053873: Daltech Utilities, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 9219 Dover Ridge (Amber Ridge), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

217. Damage Prevention 053875: DNT Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Cinnamon Teal (Merlin Ln.), Leander, Williamson County, Texas.

218. Damage Prevention 053876: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Cinnamon Teal (Merlin Ln.), Leander, Williamson County, Texas.

219. Damage Prevention 053880: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3705 Cadbury Castle Ln. (Abigail Way), Pflugerville, Williamson County, Texas.

220. Damage Prevention 053882: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2900 N. I St. (Cimmaron), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

221. Damage Prevention 053883: SMC Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 116 S.E. 10th (Broadway), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.

222. Damage Prevention 053884: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3323 Pluto St. (Singleton Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

223. Damage Prevention 053887: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 S.W. 5th Ave. (S.W. 9th St.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

224. Damage Prevention 053888: Hukana Matata Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 440 Pecan (Hillside Dr.), Aledo, Parker County, Texas.

225. Damage Prevention 053891: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. McKinney St. (Mayhill Rd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

226. Damage Prevention 053892: Huchton Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6941 Hickory Hill Circle (Hickory Hill Rd.), Argyle, Denton County, Texas.

227. Damage Prevention 053893: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3905 Amy Ave. (Scott Dr.), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.

228. Damage Prevention 053895: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Walden Dr. (Crescent Harbor Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

229. Damage Prevention 053897: Future Telecom enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 7626 Kenwell St. (Newmore), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

230. Damage Prevention 053898: Pavement Services Corp. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2030 Crosswood Ln. (Marigold Ln.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

231. Damage Prevention 053900: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3939 Teasley Ln. Lot #180 (Tanglewood Ln.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

232. Damage Prevention 053902: T & R Excavation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 3114 Old Denton Rd. (E. Frankford Rd.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

233. Damage Prevention 053904: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11807 Plover Pl. (Joanna Cove), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

234. Damage Prevention 053905: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Abrams Rd. (La Vista Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

235. Damage Prevention 053907: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 506 Aldine Mail Route Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

236. Damage Prevention 053910: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1550 W. Kingsbury St., Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.

237. Damage Prevention 053912: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3821 Windswept Dr., Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.

238. Damage Prevention 053913: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Darrington (Desierto Lindo), Horizon City, El Paso County, Texas.

239. Damage Prevention 053914: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 301 Harrison, San Augustine, San Augustine County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

240. Damage Prevention 053918: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 3800 Honeysuckle Ave. (N. Beach St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

241. Damage Prevention 053919: R.L. Jones, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1702 S. Alamo St. (S. Main Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

242. Damage Prevention 053920: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2628 Dalview (Druid), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

243. Damage Prevention 053923: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2705 Dalview (Nuben), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

244. Damage Prevention 053926: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4107 Idylewood Ln. (Berkshire Dr.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

245. Damage Prevention 053927: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 202 Inspiration (Hwy. 180), Hudson Oaks, Parker County, Texas.

246. Damage Prevention 053931: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 123 N. Ector Dr., Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.

247. Damage Prevention 053937: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 806 18th St. (Denver Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

248. Damage Prevention 053942: Bean Electrical, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at Alta Vista (Funnel), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

249. Damage Prevention 053943: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 295 Murray Farm (Convention), Fairview, Collin County, Texas.

250. Damage Prevention 053948: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6820 Concho, Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas.

251. Damage Prevention 053951: Eagle Contractor, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 501 E. Collin (S. 7th), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.

252. Damage Prevention 053952: Gra-Tex Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(c), at 1506 Wynn Terrace (Forrestal Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

253. Damage Prevention 053957: Ace Electrical Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 59010 Coyote Echo Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

254. Damage Prevention 053960: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1703 Big Bend Blvd. (Bonham Blvd.), Fairview, Collin County, Texas.

255. Damage Prevention 053963: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 3620 Stanley Ave. (W. Ripy St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

256. Damage Prevention 053965: Alexco Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Alberta Rd. (S. Hwy. 281), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

257. Damage Prevention 053969: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 207 Jemison St. (Hallie St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
258. Damage Prevention 053977: Nelson Lewis, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 620 W. Live Oak (Post Oak Rd.), Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.
259. Damage Prevention 053980: City Base Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 906 W. Pyron Ave., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
260. Damage Prevention 053981: Pronto Sandblasting and Coating, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 438 Pershing Ave. (N. New Braunfels), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
261. Damage Prevention 053983: City of Abilene Water Distribution enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 3226 S. 8th St. (S. Willis), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
262. Damage Prevention 053987: Saeco Electric & Utility, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at Aeromedical Rd. (Junkin), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
263. Damage Prevention 053993: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1355 Evalon (Oakland), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
264. Damage Prevention 053994: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1853 Sul Ross (Hazard St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
265. Damage Prevention 053996: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10500 Blk. Towne Lake Pkwy., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
266. Damage Prevention 054000: T&B Electric, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3402 Hwy. 77 (Hwy. 77), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
267. Damage Prevention 054005: Paramount Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 755 Hwy. 121 (Lake Vista Dr.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.
268. Damage Prevention 054010: City of Longview enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 1206 Chappell St., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
269. Damage Prevention 054018: Altus Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1920 Lane St. (N. Buena Vista Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
270. Damage Prevention 054028: Rock Solid, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1301 W. Abrams St. (S. Davis Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
271. Damage Prevention 054035: Herrera Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12217 Roberta Lynn (Loma Verde), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
272. Damage Prevention 054039: E Contractors USA enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c) and 18.11(b), at 16554 Creek Bend Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

273. Damage Prevention 054051: DKJ Concrete Const., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1206 Johnson (Smith St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

274. Damage Prevention 054053: Brazos Paving, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 211 Adriance Lab Rd. (Agronomy Rd.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

275. Damage Prevention 054055: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1679 FM 450 (Old Avinger Rd.), Elsewhere, Marion County, Texas.

276. Damage Prevention 054056: Cross Fire enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1800 Aldwell (Hwy. 1800), Big Lake, Reagan County, Texas.

277. Damage Prevention 054057: WTG Gas Processing, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1800 Aldwell (Hwy. 1800), Big Lake, Reagan County, Texas.

278. Damage Prevention 054064: M&M Contracting, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 215 Gulf St. (Ave. A), Port Aransas, Nueces County, Texas.

279. Damage Prevention 054065: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12700 Ridgeline Blvd. (FM 620 N.), Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas.

280. Damage Prevention 054067: City of South Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 915 Montana St. (Waco St.), South Houston, Harris County, Texas.

281. Damage Prevention 054068: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 123 Bayshore Dr. (Port O Call), Lake Tanglewood, Randall County, Texas.

282. Damage Prevention 054069: Broadband Telecom Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c) and 18.11(b), at 13000 Blk. Parkline Way (Leatherstem), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

283. Damage Prevention 054071: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Inglese Way (Paradise Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

284. Damage Prevention 054072: DS Construction Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10200 Blk. Trail Ridge Dr. (Annie Creek Rd.), Benbrook, Tarrant County, Texas.

285. Damage Prevention 054077: Greco Structures enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 320 Las Colinas Blvd. W. (Fuller), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

286. Damage Prevention 054079: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5226 Slashwood Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

287. Damage Prevention 054092: Terracon Consultants enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11510 Broadway St., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

288. Damage Prevention 054095: City of Seagoville Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 203 Cubley Dr. (Hwy. 175), Seagoville, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

289. Damage Prevention 054096: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1613 Sunset Ave. (Santa Monica), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

290. Damage Prevention 054097: Quality Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 700 Hwy. 377 (S. Harrison), Pilot Point, Denton County, Texas.

291. Damage Prevention 054100: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 929 Clear Fork St. (S. Medina St.), Lockhart, Caldwell County, Texas.

292. Damage Prevention 054107: Targa PL Mid-Cont Westtexas, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 253 (FM 1785), Gail, Borden County, Texas.

293. Damage Prevention 054108: Encore Pipe & Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 253 (FM 1785), Gail, Borden County, Texas.

294. Damage Prevention 054117: HD Weaver Ditching Service, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 7401 103rd St. (Valencia Ave.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

295. Damage Prevention 054118: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Algiers St. (Florence), Castroville, Medina County, Texas.

296. Damage Prevention 054119: Grimes Irrigation & Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 820 Old McDade (Pistol Ln.), Elgin, Bastrop County, Texas.

297. Damage Prevention 054124: Irriscape Sprinkler System enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3702 Woodside Dr. (Waycross Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

298. Damage Prevention 054125: Navitas Midstream Midland Basin, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1787 (FM 1788), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

299. Damage Prevention 054126: Wil-Call Services, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 1787 (FM 1788), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

300. Damage Prevention 054131: Maverick Well Pluggers enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c) and 18.11(b), at FM 1379 (E. CR 160), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

301. Damage Prevention 054139: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a), at Windgate Pkwy. (FM 471), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

302. Damage Prevention 054154: Turquoise Mountain Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11521 Tony Ponce (Ward Robert), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

303. Damage Prevention 054156: MP Nextlevel, LLC / MP Technologies enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at Old College Rd. (Ranger St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

304. Damage Prevention 054159: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 316 Beach Blvd. (David Cuervo St.), Laguna Vista, Cameron County, Texas.

MINUTES -February 13, 2018

305. Damage Prevention 054161: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 515 Monticello Ct. (Groos Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
306. Damage Prevention 054168: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6225 Arapaho Dr. (Geronimo), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
307. Damage Prevention 054171: Circle H Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), at 211 S. 7th St. (Railway Ave.), Midlothian, Ellis County, Texas.
308. Damage Prevention 054183: Peabody General Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.4(a), at 70 Rainey St. (River St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
309. Damage Prevention 054185: Perfect General Contractors, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 8810 Lebanon (Preston Rd.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
310. Damage Prevention 054190: B-Corp Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at Live Oak St. (Pidcoke St.), Gatesville, Coryell County, Texas.
311. Damage Prevention 054211: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7707 Quintana Rd. #1 (Plumnear Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
312. Damage Prevention 054218: DCP Operating Company, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Ranch Rd. 181 (Scharbauer Rd.), Goldsmith, Ector County, Texas.
313. Damage Prevention 054225: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1803 Broadway (Ave. B), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
314. Damage Prevention 054233: George-McKenna Electrical Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5939 Preston Rd. (Wade Blvd.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
315. Damage Prevention 054234: Nexus Utility Contractor enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 905 S. Medina St. (Alamo), Lockhart, Caldwell County, Texas.
316. Damage Prevention 054247: Navitas Midstream Midland Basin, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Loop 250 (CR 1150), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

317. Interim Executive Director Report.
The Commission received an update from Interim Executive Director Wei Wang.
318. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.
The Commission received an update from Interim Executive Director Wei Wang.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

319. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.
The Commission received an update from General Counsel Alex Schoch.

COMMISSIONERS

Commissioner Sitton

320. Discussion of Railroad Commission response, and circumstances surrounding response, to letter from the Attorney General regarding AG Opinion request on whether the commission violated the Open Meetings Act.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

321. Discuss personnel matters related to the position of Executive Director.

322. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.

The Commission recessed @ 10:45 a.m. to go into Executive Session.

PUBLIC INPUT

323. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

The Commission went back into open session @ 11:05 a.m. No action was taken.

The Commission adjourned @ 11:06 a.m.